
SCHEDULE B 

EVENTS 

*l. A request from Rev. Daniel R. Schafer, Bethel Assembly of God 
Church, for the use of the Franklin School gym, on various days 
beginning Saturday, March 30, 1985, to Saturday, May 25, 1985, 
from 10:00 a.m. to 12 noon for basketball. 5 

2. A request from James F. Hufnagel, Burger King, for the use of 
the Franklin School gym on Tuesday, March 26, 1985, from 7:30 to 
9:30 p.m. for a basketball game. 1 

*3. A request from Donald Harrison, Nutley Indoor Soccer League, for 
the use of the Nutley High School gym on various days beginning 
Friday, March 29, 1985 through Wednesday, June 26, 1985, from 
6:00 to 10:00 p.m. for soccer. 15 

*4. A request from Thomas C.Biglin, Nutley Pub, for the use of the 
Washington School gym on Monday, January 28, 1985 and the Yantacaw 
School gym on Monday, February 4, 1985, from 8:00 to 10:00 p.m. 
for basketball. 2 

*5. A request from Rose Ann D'Amato, Nutley Savings Women's Softball 
Team, for the use of the Spring Garden playground on Sundays 
beginning March 17, 1985 through May 19, 1985, from 12 noon to 
2:00 p.m. for softball practice. 9 

*6. A request from Angelo Azzinnari, Kelly's Crew, for the use of the 
Washington School field on Tuesdays and Thursdays beginning Tuesday, 
May 14, 1985 through Thursday, August 15, 1985, from 5:00 to dusk 
for softball practice. 24 

*7. A request from Maureen lvasilewski.,MissMaureen Dance Studio, for 
the use of the High School auditorium on various days beginning 
Tuesday, May 28, 1985 through Saturday, June 1, 1985, at various 
times from 4:00 to 11:00 p.m. for Dance Recital and rehearsals. 4 

Total use of School Property Represented by above requests 
Total Use of School Property for the Month of March 

*Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office 

Dated: 

March 25, 1985 

60 
209 




